

The CITY OF SALINE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 1866 Woodland Dr. • Saline, MI 48176 Phone: 734.429.3502 • Fax: 734.429.5208 www.cityofsaline.org/parks

Coronovirus/COVID-19 Warning and Disclaimer

Coronavirus, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through person-toperson contact. Federal, state and local authorities recommend social distancing as a means to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability and death. Participating in Saline Parks & Recreation programs including the Kids Camp Program or accessing Saline Parks & Recreation facilities could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. Saline Parks & Recreation in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in Saline Parks & Recreation programs or accessing Saline Parks & Recreation facilities.

By signing this agreement, I, the participant and the participant's legal guardian, acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk to the person whose name appears on the registration that I/we may be exposed to, or infected by COVID-19 by participating in Saline Parks & Recreation programs including the Kids Camp Program or accessing Saline Parks & Recreation facilities and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death.

I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the Kids Camp Program or a City of Saline (City) facility may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Kid Camp Program workers & city employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I/we may experience or incur in connection with attendance at the Kids Camp Program and related facilities.

On behalf of myself, and on behalf of my participant child(ren), I hereby forever release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless the City, their employees, agents, officers, and representatives, of and from any claims, including all liabilities, actions, suits, damages, costs or expenses of any kind (including medical expenses) arising out of or relating to use of the facilities or participation in the programs hereto, whether in law or in equity. I understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Kids Camp Program staff, the City, their employees, agents, officers and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Kids Camp Program and/or use of facility.

I expressly agree that this waiver is part of the bargained-for exchange supported by consideration for the registration, participation, and use of this facility. This waiver does not act

to diminish any defense related to governmental immunity. This waiver is intended to be as inclusive as the laws of Michigan permit and that it shall be governed by the laws of Michigan. If a clause or provision of this release is found by a court to be invalid, that finding shall not invalidate any other clause or provision of this release which shall continue to be enforceable.

By signing below, I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my participation.

I also acknowledge that I have received, read and understand the Kids Camp COVID-19 Policy document.

Participant Name (Printed)

Participant Signature (ages 18+)

Date

If participant is a minor under age 18, a parent or guardian must sign below:

Printed Name

Signature

Date